
Key Contract Terms 
 
Type of Contract:  On Call Program and Project Management  
 
_X_ Contract > $500K    
_ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant ___IGA   __Sale of real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name: CH2M Hill, Inc. 
 
Contract control number:   OC85035 
 
City’s contract manager: George Delaney 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes. 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Not previous to this 
contract.  
Term/Duration of contract/project:  4/26/08-12/31/17 
 
Is this a new contract?  No. An amendment? Yes   How many amendments? This is the 
third amendment. 
 
Renewal terms: 4/26/08-12/31/17  
 
Purpose:   Provide continuing program and project management services in support of 
the Better Denver Bond Program projects. 
 
Cost/value: $19,991,399 
 
Source of funds: Better Denver Bond. 
 
Benefit:  Provides continuity of management and coordination for the Better Denver 
Bond Program and related projects, for purposes of management responsibility, 
accountability, reporting, documentation, closeout and audit. 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes. 
 
Is this contract subject to: _X_W/MBE   __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101 
 
Location:  Citywide 
 
Affected Council District: Citywide 
 


